503523576 10/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3570202 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE PAILLE	09/24/2015
DOMINIQUE QUINETTE	09/24/2015
SCOTT MARCH	09/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	: HULA DOG FRANCHISE, INC.	
Street Address:	1888 KALAKAUA AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE C312	
City:	HONOLULU	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96815	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29540815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-5181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-621-0218

Email: kculpepper@ppc-ip.com KERRY S. CULPEPPER **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 75-5737 KUAKINI HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 104A

Address Line 4: KAILUA KONA, HAWAII 96740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRY S. CULPEPPER
SIGNATURE:	/Kerry S. Culpepper, #45672/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
	•

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 036795 FRAME: 0508

503523576

source=07-005D_Declaration#page1.tif
source=07-005D_Declaration#page2.tif
source=07-005D_Declaration#page3.tif
source=07-005D_Declaration#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036795 FRAME: 0509 Attorney Ref: 07-005D Page 1 of 2

Route: □PCT/ □Paris/ ■US First: □CA/ □DIV/ □CIP/ □Bypass

Combined Declaration & Assignment under 35 U.S.C §115(e) Form Ver1.0 (May, 2014).

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) and ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	SPIKE-STYLE TOASTING DEVICE
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration directed to	and the second of the second o
	filed on
Declaratio The above-in	<u>n</u> dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or it of not more than five (5) years, or both.
person has r	ntor. 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states. "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that eviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose atent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."
WHEREAS, its/their heir:	nt the undersigned has (have) invented the invention identified above: Hula Dog Franchise, Inc. of 1888 Kalakaua Avenue, Suite C312, Honolulu, HI, 96815 s, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as "Assignee(s)") is/are desirous of e entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intended to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to; (i) said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions (hereinafter designated as the United States) and in all countries foreign to the United States; and (ii) this patent application and any and all related patent application(s) disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, conversions, divisions, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States (hereinafter designated as "Related Applications"), along with all rights of priority created by this patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and (iii) any and all Letters Patent(s), including all renewals, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates which may be granted therefore, and all rights to sue for past and future

infringement thereunder, in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States for the full term or terms thereof.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any and all Related Applications thereof, all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding and any administrative proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or any and all Related Applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such post-grant proceeding and any administrative proceeding, and for any and all litigations regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the right, title and interest in and to said invention, this application and any and all Related Applications or Letters Patent(s) therefore, and to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto and in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee(s), and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee(s) may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee(s) and to vest all rights hereby conveyed to the Assignee(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and officials of all foreign countries, whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or

Attorney Ref:

Route: CPCT/ CPanis/ SSUS First
CA/ CDIV / CCIP / CBypaes

07-005D

Combined Declaration & Assignment under 35 U.S.C §116(e) Form Ver1.0 (May, 2014)

any and all Related Applications thereof to said Assignee(s) and hereby covenants that the undersigned has (have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has (have) not executed, and will not execute, any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrances in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby does self, assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s) the full and exclusive authority for revoking power of attorney(s) executed by the undersigned in connection with this application and for executing a new power of attorney in place thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the Assignee(s) and any appointed U.S. patent attorneys and agents the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby agree(s) that the above obligations shall apply to the undersigned both individually and collectively.

The undersigned hereby agree(s) that this Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the law of the appropriate jurisdiction within the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes any appointed U.S. attorney or agent to accept and follow instructions from either his foreign patent agent or corporate representative, if any, as to any action to be taken in the Patent and Trademark Office regarding this application without direct communication between the U.S. attorney or agent and the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) following the undersigned name(s) and signature(s).

	(a) First Name, Last Name	(b) Signature	(c) Date signed store, their
(1)	Lawrence Pallis		
(2)	Dominique Cuinette	- Shoule	69,24,2015
(3)	Scott March	-244	09-22-20/5
(4).			Stirrit, Dabb, Year
(6)			Scorpt, Days, Year
(6)			Acoust, Ones, Vener
(7)			Skroth, Date, Year
(8)			Skoth, Data, Year

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Ref: 07-005D Page 1 of 2

Route: □PCT/ □Paris/ ■US First: □CA/ □DIV/ □CIP/ □Bypass

Combined Declaration & Assignment under 35 U.S.C §115(e) Form Ver1.0 (May, 2014).

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) and ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	SPIKE-STYLE TOASTING DEVICE
As the below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declara	
	filed on
Declaration	<u>n</u> dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe tha	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	mowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or it of not more than five (5) years, or both.
person has i	entor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56,"
WHEREAS, its/their heir	nt the undersigned has (have) invented the invention identified above: Hula Dog Franchise, Inc. of 1888 Kalakaua Avenue, Suite C312, Honolulu, HI, 96815 s, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as "Assignee(s)") is/are desirous of e entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted
intended to	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and be legally bound hereby, the undersigned, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s) and exclusive right, title and interest in and to; (i) said invention in the United States of America, its territories,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intended to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to; (i) said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions (hereinafter designated as the United States) and in all countries foreign to the United States; and (ii) this patent application and any and all related patent application(s) disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, conversions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States (hereinafter designated as "Related Applications"), along with all rights of priority created by this patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and (iii) any and all Letters Patent(s), including all renewals, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates which may be granted therefore, and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States for the full term or terms thereof.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any and all Related Applications thereof, all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding and any administrative proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or any and all Related Applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such post-grant proceeding and any administrative proceeding, and for any and all litigations regarding, or for the purpose of protecting the right, title and interest in and to said invention, this application and any and all Related Applications or Letters Patent(s) therefore, and to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto and in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee(s), and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee(s) may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee(s) and to vest all rights hereby conveyed to the Assignee(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and officials of all foreign countries, whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or

Page 2017

and the second

The investment have not read to the Ascripted S. and any appointed U.S. patent at one years and the U.S. Patent Beautiful to any first a Committee which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the U.S. Patent The Astronomy of the Occurrent

The Constant Speeds Servery agree(s) that the above opligations shall apply to the undersigned light include ally and called the

The promptined hereby agreems, that this Applyment shall be construed in accordance with the low of the accordance to the low of the low o

The proprogram parety surportice any appointed U.S. attorney or agent to accept and follow are unlike the second or corporate representative. If any, as to any action to be taken in the Patoni and Transmiss of the equation of the underegned against the U.S. attorney or agent and the underegned

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) following the undersigned name(s) and signature(s)

	AME OF INVENTORIS) 31 Fig. Name Last Name	(b) Signature	
	Lawrence Pallie	Laura Klalle	29 24 204
2	Deminque Cuivelle		
	Scott Nilsroh	214	
			Mark Core (Mar

PATENT REEL: 036795 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 10/14/2015